

Question 4:

The RFSO asks for three references based on contracts of a similar size and scope. If there are up to three writers proposed as resources in a response, does each writer need to provide 3 references (so there could be as many as 9 references listed), or is it 3 references in total for the proposal? If it's 3 in total, must all three be with respect to the same writer, or could each of the three writers cite 1 reference, for a total of 3?

Response:

There should a minimum of three references: each writer should have one at least one reference. Please indicate the writer and reference.

Question 5:

The RFSO also asks for two samples of housing-related articles not more than 2 pages in length. Again, if there are several writers proposed as resources in our response, does each writer need to provide 2 samples (so there could be up to 6 samples)? Or is it 2 samples in total for the proposal?

Response:

The requirement is two (2) samples written by each researcher/writer.

Question 6:

Is there any flexibility with regards to the maximum stated length of the samples? For example, if a proponent has a writing sample that is highly relevant for this RFSO but it is 3-4 pages long instead of 2, can it be included, or would that proponent be penalized?

Response:

No. There will be a penalty for samples exceeding 2 single pages or 1 page double-sided.